TOWNSHIP OF LOPATCONG Special Meeting Minutes 6:30 pm

January 15, 2020

The Special Meeting of the Lopatcong Township Council was called to order by Mayor Mengucci. The meeting was held in the Municipal Building located at 232 S. Third St., Phillipsburg, New Jersey.

A Prayer was offered followed by the Oath of Allegiance.

Mayor Mengucci stated "adequate notice of this meeting has been provided indicating the time and place of the meeting in accordance with Chapter 231 of the Public Laws of 1975 by advertising a Notice in The Star Gazette and The Express-Times and by posting a copy on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building."

Present - Councilman Palitto, Councilman Belcaro, Councilman Wright, Mayor Mengucci.

<u>Public Comment:</u> No comments.

Business:

Payment of Bills – Motion by Councilman Belcaro, seconded by Councilman Palitto. Roll call vote:

AYES: Councilman Belcaro, Councilman Palitto, Councilman Wright, Mayor Mengucci. NAYS: None

Dana Street – Approve permit application for utility installation at 515 Dana Street. Motion by Councilman Belcaro, seconded by Councilman Wright. Roll call vote: AYES: Councilman Belcaro, Councilman Palitto, Councilman Wright, Mayor Mengucci. NAYS: None

Public Comment: No comments.

Motion to adjourn meeting by Councilman Belcaro, seconded by Councilman Wright. All in favor.

Respectfully submitted,

Margaret B. Dilts, CMC Clerk/Administrator James E. Mengucci Mayor